
Richmond District Office 

400 N 8th Street, Suite 1150 
Richmond, VA 23219 

Ph: 804-771-2400 
Fax: 804-771-2764 

 
Website: http://www.sba.gov/va  

Office Email: richmond.va@sba.gov  

For Offer Letters and other 8(a) contracting issues (e.g., Determinations of Eligibility, Contract Modifications, Waivers, 
etc.) email: RDOfferLetters@sba.gov  

Title  Name  Phone  Fax Email  
District Directors Office  

District Director Carl Knoblock 804-986-8901 202-481-2293 carl.b.knoblock@sba.gov  
Deputy District 
Director 

Shirelle Taliaferro 804-253-8903 202-382-2842 shirelle.taliaferro@sba.gov  

Economic Development Section 
Lead Economic 
Development 
Specialist 

Martin Short 804-253-8270 N/A martin.short@sba.gov 

Economic 
Development 
Specialist  

Marci Posey  804-253-8906 202-481-2632 marci.posey@sba.gov  

Economic 
Development 
Specialist 

William “Joey” 
Pocan 804-767-0235 N/A william.pocan@sba.gov 

Lender Relations Section 
Lender 
Relations 
Specialist  

Ford Scott 804-253-8027 202-481-4172 ford.scott@sba.gov  

8(a) Gov't Contracting & Business Development 
Business 
Opportunity 
Specialist  

Igor Soares 804-253-8134 202-481-2543 igor.soares@sba.gov 

Business 
Opportunity 
Specialist 

Kenia Montaño 804- 253-9087 N/A kenia.montano@sba.gov 

Business 
Opportunity 
Specialist 

Monet Chapman 804-253-9086 202-741-6923 monet.chapman@sba.gov  

Legal Counsel  

District Counsel  Dawn 
DiBenedetto 

804-253-8902 202-481-1536 dawn.dibenedetto@sba.gov 
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